STATEMENT NO. 1A

Statement of Immovable Properties Acquired /Held or Parted With in the financial year 2022-23

| Name | Date of Appointmet | Village/ Pergana & District | Area in Hectare | Revenue Assessed | Estimated value in Rupees | Whether acquired or parted with | How acquired | From whom acquired | Remarks |
|--------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|---------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 |
| Abhai Srivastav | 29.06.06 | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |

(Abhai Srivastav) Special Judge (EC Act), Court No. 4, Bareilly

STATEMENT NO. 1B

Statement Showing Landed Property Acquired or Held on Financial Year 2022-23

| Number | Name | Date of Appointment | District (Land Hold in) | Pergana | Area in Acres | Acquired or Ascestral | Annual Revenue Assessed | Estimated Value | Remarks |
|--------|--------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|---------|------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------|---------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 |
| Nil | Abhai Srivastav | 29.06.06 | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |

(Abhai Srivastav) Special Judge (EC Act), Court No. 4, Bareilly

STATEMENT NO. 1B

Financial Year 2022-23

The Names of immediate Blood Relation

| S.No. | Names of the Member | Relation | Residing at | | |
|-------|----------------------|----------|---|--|--|
| 1. | Sh. G.S. Srivastav | Father | Kalyani Bhawan, 2/2A, Minto Road, Prayagraj-211001 | | |
| 2. | Sh. Ajit Srivastav | Brother | Kalyani Bhawan, 2/2A, Minto Road, Prayagraj-211001 | | |
| 3. | Smt. Dolly Srivastav | Sister | C-2, C Block, 5 th Floor, Saidham Apartment, Rajroopur, Prayagraj- 211011 | | |

STATEMENT NO. 1B The Names of immediate Blood Relation

| 1- | Smt. Farha Abhai Srivastav | Wife |
|----|----------------------------|------|
| 2- | Master Armaan Srivastav | Son |
| 3- | Master Rishaan Srivastav | Son |

(Abhai Srivastav) Special Judge (EC Act), Court No. 4, Bareilly